
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

October 27, 2014 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

~ ·-cEIVED 

.JAN 1 2 Z015 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Republican Party 

P.O. Box 4157 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604 

This is a (check one): L Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: L Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 25, 2014 through October 23, 2014) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ..... ... ............................. ........ .... ... .. ........ ........... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ......... .. ..... ....................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. ....................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .... .. ............ ... ... .. .... . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 14,634.85 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ....... ....... 13,462.57 

8,051.70 

777,850.94 

785,902.64 

718,398.60 

67,504.04 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

01/10/2015 r \! ~M&g~ 
Date Signature of Treasurer . . 

KEf'~l?.T ~)1-q 'At''~'°~ h ~-fl..GC./-C/-r~n7'E.""-; JN L'~'"'?~~\&U7'(G\N.~ 
I N-k.JN~ C--:>'""JA. t 8 VllO),C$ /i\..lD £:.'}feND\)uRE:-~ .. GEC Form Rev, 2014 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Charles Sullivan Retired 
08/15/14 2120 W 117th St ./ 

Leawood, KS 66122 

Robert and Arlene Casper Homemaker-Spouse 

./ 08/22/14 10520 E Forestgate Ct Executive 
Wichita, KS 67206 Ethanol Industry 

Poet Ethanol Products 

./ 08/22/14 3939 N. Webb Rd. 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Sandian Realty 
./ 08/22/14 435 N Broadway Ste 201 

Wichita, KS 67202 

Consulate Health Care 

./ 08/22/14 115 Perimeter Center Pl 
Atlanta, GA 30346 

Richard Carlson Committee 

./ 08/29/14 514 Lincoln 
Wamego, KS 6654 7 

LOP Support Group 

./ 08/29/14 10610 E 26th Cir N. 
Wichita, KS 67206 

Clinton Lett Attorney 

./ 09/03/14 9320 E Central Ave Legal Profession 
Wichita, KS 67206 

James and Elizabeth Ferrell Homemaker-Spouse 

./ 09/03/14 10601 Mission Rd Executive 
Leawood, KS 66206 Investment Industry 

Ferrell Gas 
./ 09/03/14 One Liberty Plaza 

Liberty, MO 64068 

Blank 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$107,500.00 

Page~ofjO 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Larry Fleming Owner 
08/29/14 10670 E. 26th Cir. N Distribution Industry ./ 

Wichita, KS 67226 

Walter Curt Executive 
09/08/14 7372 Campaign Dr. Computer Industry 

Port Republic, VA 24471 

Vess Oil Corporation 

./ 09/03/14 1700 Waterfront Pky Bldg 500 
Wichita, KS 67206 

Roy Pfauth Consultant 
./ 09/09/14 52 Portland Pl. Consulting Industry 

St. Louis, MO 63108 

James Ferrell Executive 

./ 09/30/14 10601 Mission Rd. Investment Industry 
Leawood, KS 66206 

Blank 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$5,000.00 

./ $5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$10,000.00 

$37,500.00 

Page _j__ of~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Co.mmittee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cas b Check Loan l..!!!!!!!! 

John Rubin for State Rep 
10/22/ 14 13803 W 53rd St 

Shawnee, KS 66216 

Merck Employees PAC 
10/22/14 501 Penn Ave NW N Bldg Ste1200 

Washington, DC 20004 

The Senate Victory Fund PAC 
10/22/14 Bm.< 7274 

Tupelo, MS 38802 

Michael for Kansas 
10/23/14 1435 W Haskell St 

Wichita, KS 67213 

Nestor Weigand Jr 
10/23/14 150 N Market 

Wichita, KS 67202 

Property Casualty Insurers PAC 
10/23/14 8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave Ste 1200S 

Chicago, IL 60631 

Carol Dengel 
10/23/14 16013 King St 

Overland Park, KS 66062 

Steve Huebert Campaign 
10/23/14 619 N Birch 

Valley Center, KS 67147 

Printing & Postage 
Expense 

Farming 
Agriculture Industry 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$9,320.58 

$2,500.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$500.00 

$48,320.58 

t--To_t_al_C_te_m_iz_e_d_R_e_ce_ip_t_s_fo_r_P_en_·o_d~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-!17.;Jj:J.il1. 
~'7 · · '}7 _-,,2.. Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0.00 

Page /~ o(_LQ_ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation & Value of 
Date Name and Address Industry for Those Giving Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor an In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Emily Wellman Administrator Fair Booth Materials and 
9/14/14 2026 Barker Ave United States Senator Fair Tickets $426.52 

Lawrence, KS 66046 

Springboard, LLC Signs which were then 

9/24/14 1539 Phyllis Ln in-kinded to Brownback For $14,208.33 
Andover, KS 67002 Governor, Box 3739, Topeka 

: ~':._:\~.'. ~.~;··i:;:~+{f.;~. ' ->-;:=~-~ .. A_,~,:,:~~-; :,·".· 

'.s~f /(J·0t:·'.:~'-)31-~'i~t~f~ti~ rs $14,634.85 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $14,634.85 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Page _1_ of_j_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pureose of Exeenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Wilson Grand Communications Radio Spots (In-kind to Brownback For Governor, Inc., 
09/12/14 494 N St. Asaph St Box 3739, Topeka, KS 66604.) $25,002.00 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Phil Hermanson Consulting 
09/17/14 9420 W Maple $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Brownback For Governor 2014 General Contribution 
10/22/14 Box 3739 $250,000.00 

Topeka, KS 66604 

-

Subtotal This Page 
$277,002.00 

Page~ of_:i_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Salina Parks & Rec 
10/23/14 300 W Ash 

Salina, KS 67401 

Kobach for Secretary of State 
10/23/14 .)....03cs1.J Sii"lS 

Topeka, KS l:: bb.a;.; 

Phil Hermanson 
10/23/14 9420 W Maple 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Wilson Grand Communications 
10/23/14 429 N St. Asaph St 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

FLS Connect, LLC 
10/16/14 7300 Hudson Blvd 

St. Paul, MN 55128 

Fidelity State Bank & Trust 
09/30/14 600 S Kansas Ave 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Republican Party of KS-Federal 
07/29/14 Box 4157 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Republican Party of KScFederal 
08/07/14 Box 4157 

Topeka, KS 66604 

i. 

-· .,, . ~-; 

· ~~(::-·.~·:S;:bt.ota.1 This~ i>a·~e:. 
. .; ~·. ~. 

~ ... : ' ·,. 

•,: 
" . 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Meeting Room 

General Election Contribution 

Consulting 

Radio Spots (In-kind to Brownback For Governor, Box 
3739, Topeka, KS 66604) 

Telephone Calls 

Bank Fee 

Transfer for State Share of Allocable Expense. 
(Expenses include payroll, taxes, utilities, rent, postage, 
equipment, supplies, insurance, meetings & fundraising.) 

Transfer for State Share of Allocable Expenses. 

'. :··· _,_ . '• '' .,,. - •· 
•. ·; _r.."<.;. . " 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITUR~S & OTHER DIS~UR~EJVIENTS . 
THlS PERCOD (to line 4-o(Surilmary} ·' ". 

Amount 

$20.00 

$10,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$12,750.00 

$18.00 

$5,000.00 

$3,896.07 

$113,684.07 

$0.00 

Page ..:J__ orli__ 


